
Appendix C

Descriptive statistics

Student questionnaire answers by mean and standard deviation divided by canton

Item ZH FR GR

Liking English

(6= a lot)

4.7

0.63 SD

5.3

1.37 SD

5

0.75 SD

Grading English

(6= best)

4.8

0.64 SD

4.7

1.1 SD

4.8

0.69 SD

Self-evaluation

English

(6= best)

5.2

0.74 SD

4.5

1.2 SD

4.4

0.91 SD

Liking French

(6= a lot)

4.1

1.18 SD

N/A 4.5 (13 students)1

Liking German

(6= a lot)

N/A 3.9

1.46 SD

N/A

Grading French

(6= best)

4.5

0.6 SD

N/A 4.4 (5 students)

Grading German

(6= best)

N/A 4.4

1.2 SD

N/A

Self-evaluation

French

(6= best)

3.3

1.08

N/A 2 (6 students)

Self-evaluation

German

(6= best)

N/A 3

0.95 SD

N/A

1 The number in parentheses indicate that not all the sample is accounted for here since only

a minority of Grisons students take French classes.
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Satisfiedwith

language teaching

(1= very)

2.2

0.79 SD

2.9

0.96 SD

2.3

1.0 SD

More time for

English in classes

than other

languages in CH

(1= strongly agree)

1.9

0.87 SD

3.1

1.27 SD

3.4

1.0 SD

Aiming at native-

like competence

(1= strongly agree)

1.9

0.98 SD

2

1.05 SD

1.9

0.97 SD

Want teachers to

correct grammatical

mistakes&

pronunciation

(1=strongly agree)

1.7

0.68 SD

1.4

0.66 SD

1.6

0.78 SD

Preferring AE/BE

over “Swiss English”

(1= strongly agree)

1.5

0.79 SD

1.3

0.71 SD

1.4

0.78 SD

Teaching Swiss

German instead of

German

(1=strongly agree)

3.7

1.39 SD

4.3

1.13 SD

3.9

1.5 SD

English for

communication

among language

regions

(1= strongly agree)

2.9

1.6 SD

3.5

1.47 SD

4.3

0.8 SD

English priority in

curriculum

(1=strongly agree)

1.8

0.75 SD

2.6

1.24 SD

2.8

1.1 SD

Include all L1s in

class

(1=strongly agree)

4.4

0.89 SD

4.1

1.1 SD

2.9

1.2 SD

Discussmore about

languages&

cultures

(1= strongly agree)

2.8

1.2 SD

2.6

1.24 SD

2.2

1.0 SD
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