

Appendix C

Descriptive statistics

Student questionnaire answers by mean and standard deviation divided by canton

Item	ZH	FR	GR
Liking English (6= a lot)	4.7 0.63 SD	5.3 1.37 SD	5 0.75 SD
Grading English (6= best)	4.8 0.64 SD	4.7 1.1 SD	4.8 0.69 SD
Self-evaluation English (6= best)	5.2 0.74 SD	4.5 1.2 SD	4.4 0.91 SD
Liking French (6= a lot)	4.1 1.18 SD	N/A	4.5 (13 students) ¹
Liking German (6= a lot)	N/A	3.9 1.46 SD	N/A
Grading French (6= best)	4.5 0.6 SD	N/A	4.4 (5 students)
Grading German (6= best)	N/A	4.4 1.2 SD	N/A
Self-evaluation French (6= best)	3.3 1.08	N/A	2 (6 students)
Self-evaluation German (6= best)	N/A	3 0.95 SD	N/A

¹ The number in parentheses indicate that not all the sample is accounted for here since only a minority of Grisons students take French classes.

Satisfied with language teaching (1= very)	2.2 0.79 SD	2.9 0.96 SD	2.3 1.0 SD
More time for English in classes than other languages in CH (1= strongly agree)	1.9 0.87 SD	3.1 1.27 SD	3.4 1.0 SD
Aiming at native-like competence (1= strongly agree)	1.9 0.98 SD	2 1.05 SD	1.9 0.97 SD
Want teachers to correct grammatical mistakes & pronunciation (1=strongly agree)	1.7 0.68 SD	1.4 0.66 SD	1.6 0.78 SD
Preferring AE/BE over "Swiss English" (1= strongly agree)	1.5 0.79 SD	1.3 0.71 SD	1.4 0.78 SD
Teaching Swiss German instead of German (1=strongly agree)	3.7 1.39 SD	4.3 1.13 SD	3.9 1.5 SD
English for communication among language regions (1= strongly agree)	2.9 1.6 SD	3.5 1.47 SD	4.3 0.8 SD
English priority in curriculum (1=strongly agree)	1.8 0.75 SD	2.6 1.24 SD	2.8 1.1 SD
Include all L1s in class (1=strongly agree)	4.4 0.89 SD	4.1 1.1 SD	2.9 1.2 SD
Discuss more about languages & cultures (1= strongly agree)	2.8 1.2 SD	2.6 1.24 SD	2.2 1.0 SD